Great Plains Area Tribes - County Information

American Community Survey Poverty Levels, 2014 - 2018**

# of Families
with Income
Below 2.00 times
the U.S. FPL

# of Families
Low Income with Income
Population Below 1.00 times

the U.S. FPL

GPTEC
Reservation
Counties

# of Families with
Income Below 1.50
times the U.S. FPL

PRC Median

Population

Counties Income

Sac & Fox Tama, IA Tama, IA 17,236 $56,110 1,076 362 640 1,040

Tribe of the

Mississippi

in lowa

Omaha Monona, IA Monona, IA 8,865 $41,598 637 269 426 644

Tribe of Burt, NE Burt, NE 6,546 $50,174 475 165 296 468

Nebraska Cuming, NE Cuming, NE 9,039 $50,734 555 91 263 501
Thurston, NE  Thurston, NE 7,055 $44,701 698 698 350 547
Wayne, NE Wayne, NE 9,409 $58,093 574 172 341 479

Santee Bon

Sioux Nation Homee, SD 6,972 $52,923 366 74 203 337
Knox, NE Knox, NE 8,496 $48,072 630 164 314 577

Notes:

These counties are included in all data sets with the exception of those counties located in lowa. Counties in lowa are only included in Census and Mortality data sets.

These counties have 2010 Census population data, but do not have 2011 — 2015 ACS socioeconomic data available for Al alone or in combination. These counties are included in Census
(when possible), Infectious Disease, Maternal Child Health, and Mortality data sets.

These counties do not have 2010 Census population data and do not have 2011 — 2015 ACS socioeconomic data available for Al alone or in combination. These counties are not included in
Census and Infectious Disease data sets but are included in Maternal Child Health and Mortality data sets.

*https://data.hrsa.gov/maps/fact-sheet-maps/

**https://data.hrsa.gov/tools/data-explorer
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Tribe

Ponca
Tribe of
Nebraska

Notes:

Great Plains Area Tribes - County Information

American Community Survey Poverty Levels, 2014 - 2018**

GPTEC
Reservation
Counties

PRC
Counties

Population

Pottawatomie, |IA Pottawatomie, IA 93,287

Woodbury, IA
Boyd, NE
Burt, NE
Douglas, NE
Hall, NE

Holt, NE
Knox, NE
Lancaster, NE
Madison, NE
Platte, NE
Sarpy, NE
Stanton, NE
Wayne, NE

Woodbury, IA
Boyd, NE
Burt, NE
Dougles, NE
Hall, NE

Holt, NE
Knox, NE

Lancaster, NE

Madison, NE
Platte, NE
Sarpy, NE
Stanton, NE
Wayne, NE

102,397
2,049
6,546
549,706
61,233
10,293
8,496
306,357
35,062
32,875
175,188
6,020
9,409

Charles Mix, SD Charles Mix, SD 9,319

Median
Income

$56,291
$51,350
$48,750
$50,174
$58,640
$53,807
$52,050
$48,072
$55,747
$49,865
$58,679
$75,752
$57,534
$58,093
$44,104

Low Income
Population

5,167
7,316
142
475
30,472
4,489
656
630
16,103
2,593
1,679
6,658
439
574
698

# of Families
with Income
Below 1.00 times
the U.S. FPL

1,901
2,455
41
165
32
1,650
117
164
5,888
965
524
1,707
146
172
244

# of Families with

Income Below 1.50
times the U.S. FPL

3,370
4,748
91
296
124
3,168
315
314
10,261
1,454
995
3,541
266
341
461

These counties are included in all data sets with the exception of those counties located in lowa. Counties in lowa are only included in Census and Mortality data sets.

These counties have 2010 Census population data, but do not have 2011 — 2015 ACS socioeconomic data available for Al alone or in combination. These counties are included in Census

(when possible), Infectious Disease, Maternal Child Health, and Mortality data sets.

These counties do not have 2010 Census population data and do not have 2011 — 2015 ACS socioeconomic data available for Al alone or in combination. These counties are not included in

Census and Infectious Disease data sets but are included in Maternal Child Health and Mortality data sets.
*https://data.hrsa.gov/maps/fact-sheet-maps/
**https://data.hrsa.gov/tools/data-explorer
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# of Families
with Income
Below 2.00 times
the U.S. FPL

5,348
6,854
143
468
213
4,487
645
577
15,144
2,248
1679
6,723
384
479
693




Great Plains Area Tribes - County Information

American Community Survey Poverty Levels, 2014 - 2018**

# of Families # of Families

GPTEC PRC Median Low Income with Income R with Income

i Population
Reservation Counties P Income  Population Below 1.00 times '"come Below 1.50 g0, 5 09 times
the U.S. FPL

Counties the U.S. FPL times the U.S. FPL

Winnebago Monona, 1A 8,865 $41,598 637 269 426 644
Tribe of Woodbury, IA° Woodbury, IA 102,397  $51,350 7,316 2,455 4,748 6,854
Nebraska Dakota, NE Dakota, NE 20,529 $52,401 2,207 795 1,238 1,920
Dixon, NE Dixon, NE 5,765 $57,036 364 135 213 359
Thurston, NE;  Thurston, NE 7,055 $44,701 698 698 350 547
Wayne, NE Wayne, NE 9,409 $58,093 574 172 341 479
MHA Nation: Dunn, ND Dunn, ND 4,349 $68,594 212 75 104 207
Three McKenzie, ND McKenzie, ND 11,679 $79,316 377 201 356 414
Affiliated McLean, ND  McLean, ND 9,607 $63,926 499 145 341 488
Tribes Mercer, ND Mercer, ND 8,637 $80,337 285 151 271 344
Arikara, Mountrail, ND Mountrail, ND 9,986 $69,622 383 126 243 396
Hidatsa, Ward, ND Ward, ND 69,628 $64,159 2,849 797 1,525 2,587
Mandan
Notes:

These counties are included in all data sets with the exception of those counties located in lowa. Counties in lowa are only included in Census and Mortality data sets.

These counties have 2010 Census population data, but do not have 2011 — 2015 ACS socioeconomic data available for Al alone or in combination. These counties are included in Census
(when possible), Infectious Disease, Maternal Child Health, and Mortality data sets.

These counties do not have 2010 Census population data and do not have 2011 — 2015 ACS socioeconomic data available for Al alone or in combination. These counties are not included in
Census and Infectious Disease data sets but are included in Maternal Child Health and Mortality data sets.

*https://data.hrsa.gov/maps/fact-sheet-maps/

**https://data.hrsa.gov/tools/data-explorer
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Spirit Lake
Nation

Trenton
Indian
Service Unit

Turtle
Mountain
Band of
Chippewa
Indians

Notes:

Great Plains Area Tribes - County Information

American Community Survey Poverty Levels, 2014 - 2018**

GPTEC
Reservation
Counties

Benson, ND
Eddy, ND
Nelson, ND
Ramsey, ND

Divide, ND

Williams, ND

Rolette, ND

PRC
Counties

Benson, ND
Eddy, ND
Nelson, ND
Ramsey, ND

Divide, ND
McKenzie, ND
Richland, MT
Williams, ND
Roosevelt, MT
Sheridan, MT

Rolette, ND

Population

6,875
2,321
2,971
11,574

2,378

11,679
11,405
32,916
11,218
29,964

14,657

Median

Income

$44,500
$55,294
$52,417
$55,927

$54,223
$79,316
$66,572
$89,874
$39,219
$56,455

$36,170

Low Income
Population

764
132
149
545

102
377
518
1,390
909
1,600

1,576

# of Families
with Income

Below 1.00 times

the U.S. FPL

400
68
58
177

48
201
95
363
477
57

761

# of Families with
Income Below 1.50
times the U.S. FPL

568
132
105
275

88

356
209
805
678
113

1,079

These counties are included in all data sets with the exception of those counties located in lowa. Counties in lowa are only included in Census and Mortality data sets.

These counties have 2010 Census population data, but do not have 2011 — 2015 ACS socioeconomic data available for Al alone or in combination. These counties are included in Census

(when possible), Infectious Disease, Maternal Child Health, and Mortality data sets.

These counties do not have 2010 Census population data and do not have 2011 — 2015 ACS socioeconomic data available for Al alone or in combination. These counties are not included in

Census and Infectious Disease data sets but are included in Maternal Child Health and Mortality data sets.
*https://data.hrsa.gov/maps/fact-sheet-maps/

**https://data.hrsa.gov/tools/data-explorer
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# of Families
with Income

Below 2.00 times

the U.S. FPL

724
151
161
448

101
414
424
1,258
860
204

1,459




Standing
Rock Sioux
Tribe

Crow
Creek
Sioux
Tribe

Notes:

Great Plains Area Tribes - County Information

American Community Survey Poverty Levels, 2014 - 2018**

GPTEC
Reservation
Counties

Adams, ND
Campbell, SD
Corson, SD
Emmons, ND
Grant, ND
Morton, ND
Perkins, SD
Sioux, ND
Walworth, SD

Brule, SD;
Buffalo, SD
Hand, SD
Hughes, SD
Hyde, SD

PRC
Counties

Adams, ND
Campbell, SD
Corson, SD
Emmons, ND
Grant, ND
Morton, ND
Perkins, SD
Sioux, ND
Walworth, SD
Ziebach, SD

Brule, SD;
Buffalo, SD
Hand, SD
Hughes, SD
Hyde, SD
Lyman, SD
Stanley, SD

Population

2,368
1,443
4,177
3,389
2,387
30,059
2,964
4,420
5,502
2,837

5,280
2,048
3,303
17,572
1,373
3,882
2,994

Median
Income

$54,700
$51,548
$32,260
$46,581
$50,875
$65,385
$50,450
$40,795
$46,623
$35,000

$50,870
$30,500
$50,720
$59,741
$53,696
$47,113
$63,233

Low Income
Population

151
67
503
246
158
1,209
230
458
271
347

419
272
177
673
92

350
176

# of Families
with Income

Below 1.00 times

the U.S. FPL

34
12
288
59
59
423
73
250
39
189

143
153
78
281
23
155
24

# of Families with
Income Below 1.50
times the U.S. FPL

71

35

415
131
101
790
124
357
101
263

258
222
113
480
38

249
38

These counties are included in all data sets with the exception of those counties located in lowa. Counties in lowa are only included in Census and Mortality data sets.

These counties have 2010 Census population data, but do not have 2011 — 2015 ACS socioeconomic data available for Al alone or in combination. These counties are included in Census

(when possible), Infectious Disease, Maternal Child Health, and Mortality data sets.

These counties do not have 2010 Census population data and do not have 2011 — 2015 ACS socioeconomic data available for Al alone or in combination. These counties are not included in

Census and Infectious Disease data sets but are included in Maternal Child Health and Mortality data sets.
*https://data.hrsa.gov/maps/fact-sheet-maps/
**https://data.hrsa.gov/tools/data-explorer

—_— o o e e e  — e e — Y
e e e ol e ol ol ol e e ol e Gl e Gl ol e ol B e e G ol e e e e ol e ol e e B e ol e Gl B G ol e ol B G e e ol B

# of Families
with Income

Below 2.00 times

the U.S. FPL

129
86
453
217
155
1,268
200
433
234
319

484
278
210
592
84

330
142




Cheyenne
River Sioux
Tribe

Flandreau
Santee
Sioux Tribe

Notes:

Great Plains Area Tribes - County Information

American Community Survey Poverty Levels, 2014 - 2018**

GPTEC
Reservation
Counties

Corson, SD

Haakon, SD
Meade, SD

Potter, SD
Sully, SD

Ziebach, SD

Moody, SD

PRC
Counties

Corson, SD
Dewey, SD
Haakon, SD
Meade, SD
Perkins, SD
Potter, SD
Stanley, SD
Sully, SD
Walworth, SD
Ziebach, SD

Moody, SD

Population

4,177
5,709
2,084
27,066
2,964
2,318
2,994
1,390
5,502
2,837

6,496

Median
Income

$32,260
$41,190
$38,873
$54,286
$50,450
$51,597
$63,233
$60,694
$46,623
$35,000

$56,233

Low Income
Population

503
540
293
2,004
230
130
176
67
271
347

445

# of Families
with Income

Below 1.00 times

the U.S. FPL

288
293
79
352
73
27
24
10
39
189

137

# of Families with
Income Below 1.50
times the U.S. FPL

415
447
170
1,034
124
62

38

37
101
263

252

These counties are included in all data sets with the exception of those counties located in lowa. Counties in lowa are only included in Census and Mortality data sets.

These counties have 2010 Census population data, but do not have 2011 — 2015 ACS socioeconomic data available for Al alone or in combination. These counties are included in Census

(when possible), Infectious Disease, Maternal Child Health, and Mortality data sets.

These counties do not have 2010 Census population data and do not have 2011 — 2015 ACS socioeconomic data available for Al alone or in combination. These counties are not included in

Census and Infectious Disease data sets but are included in Maternal Child Health and Mortality data sets.
*https://data.hrsa.gov/maps/fact-sheet-maps/

**https://data.hrsa.gov/tools/data-explorer
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# of Families
with Income

Below 2.00 times

the U.S. FPL

453
577
306
1,781
200
147
142
64
234
319

404




Great Plains Area Tribes - County Information

American Community Survey Poverty Levels, 2014 - 2018**

# of Families
with Income
Below 2.00 times
the U.S. FPL

# of Families

with Income

Income Population Below 1.00 times
the U.S. FPL

GPTEC
Reservation
Counties

# of Families with
Income Below 1.50
times the U.S. FPL

PRC Median Low Income

i Population
Counties

Lower Brule, SD 5,280 $50,870 419 143 258 484
Brule Sioux Buffalo, SD 2,048 $30,500 272 153 222 278
Tribe Hughes, SD 17,572 $59,741 673 281 480 592
Lyman, SD Lyman, SD 3,882 $47,113 350 155 249 330
Stanley, SD Stanley, SD 2,994 $63,233 176 24 38 142
Oglala Bennett, SD Bennett, SD 3,440 $45,725 293 164 212 300
Sioux Cherry, NE; 5,792 $53,226 406 98 258 404
Tribe Custer, SD Custer, SD 8,519 $56,449 582 294 431 636
Dawes, NE Dawes, NE 8,972 $46,146 563 278 365 504
Fall River, SD Fall River, SD 6,783 $48,862 454 188 334 519
Jackson, SD Jackson, SD 3,275 $38,041 349 212 303 366
Mellette, SD 2,062 $31,165 272 185 217 278
Oglala Lakota, SD Oglala Lakota, SD 14,291 $27,804 1,725 1,026 1,349 1,554
Pennington, SD 108,126  $52,245 6,753 2,545 4,272 6,340
Sheridan, NE Sheridan, NE 5,241 $41,209 440 113 235 411
Todd, SD 10,016 $26,285 1,363 991 1,226 1,348
Notes:

These counties are included in all data sets with the exception of those counties located in lowa. Counties in lowa are only included in Census and Mortality data sets.

These counties have 2010 Census population data, but do not have 2011 — 2015 ACS socioeconomic data available for Al alone or in combination. These counties are included in Census
(when possible), Infectious Disease, Maternal Child Health, and Mortality data sets.

These counties do not have 2010 Census population data and do not have 2011 — 2015 ACS socioeconomic data available for Al alone or in combination. These counties are not included in
Census and Infectious Disease data sets but are included in Maternal Child Health and Mortality data sets.

*https://data.hrsa.gov/maps/fact-sheet-maps/

**https://data.hrsa.gov/tools/data-explorer
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Great Plains Area Tribes - County Information

American Community Survey Poverty Levels, 2014 - 2018**

# of Families
with Income
Below 2.00 times
the U.S. FPL

# of Families
with Income
Below 1.00 times
the U.S. FPL

# of Families with
Income Below 1.50
times the U.S. FPL

GPTEC
Reservation
Counties

Low Income
Population

PRC Median

Population

Counties Income

Rosebud Bennett, SD 3,440 $45,725 293 164 212 300
Sioux Tribe Cherry, NE Cherry, NE 5,792 $53,226 406 98 258 404
Gregory, SD Gregory, SD 4,209 $42,679 400 113 231 353
Lyman, SD 3,882 $47,113 350 155 249 330
Mellette, SD; Mellette, SD; 2,062 $31,165 272 185 217 278

Todd, SD Todd, SD 10,016  $26,285 1,363 991 1,226 1,348
Tripp, SD Tripp, SD 5,480 $48,409 411 260 359 453

Sisseton- Caodington, SD  Codington, SD 27,963 $52,025 1,511 570 925 1,552
Wahpeton Day, SD Day, SD 5,524 $43,902 517 273 392 516
Oyate Grant, SD Grant, SD 7,133 $56,276 399 68 145 283
Marshall, SD Marshall, SD 4,759 $60,948 169 68 145 283
Richland, ND Richland, ND 16,333  $60,551 820 210 433 772
Roberts, SD Roberts, SD 10,250  $51,228 821 351 619 841
Sargent, ND Sargent, ND 3,883 $60,824 155 27 73 130
Traverse, MN 3,357 $48,889 260 112 159 249

Notes:

These counties are included in all data sets with the exception of those counties located in lowa. Counties in lowa are only included in Census and Mortality data sets.

These counties have 2010 Census population data, but do not have 2011 — 2015 ACS socioeconomic data available for Al alone or in combination. These counties are included in Census

(when possible), Infectious Disease, Maternal Child Health, and Mortality data sets.

These counties do not have 2010 Census population data and do not have 2011 — 2015 ACS socioeconomic data available for Al alone or in combination. These counties are not included in

Census and Infectious Disease data sets but are included in Maternal Child Health and Mortality data sets.
*https://data.hrsa.gov/maps/fact-sheet-maps/

**https://data.hrsa.gov/tools/data-explorer

—_— o o e e e  — e e — Y
e e e ol e ol ol ol e e ol e Gl e Gl ol e ol B e e G ol e e e e ol e ol e e B e ol e Gl B G ol e ol B G e e ol B




Great Plains Area Tribes - County Information

American Community Survey Poverty Levels, 2014 - 2018**

# of Families
with Income
Below 2.00 times
the U.S. FPL

# of Families
Low Income with Income
Population Below 1.00 times

the U.S. FPL

GPTEC
Reservation
Counties

# of Families with
Income Below 1.50
times the U.S. FPL

PRC Median

Population

Counties Income

Yankton Boyd, NE Boyd, NE 2,049  $48,750 142 41 91 143
Sioux Knox, NE Knox, NE 8,496  $48,072 630 164 314 577
Tribe Bon Homme, SD Bon Homme, SD 6,972  $52,923 366 74 203 337
Charles Mix, SD Charles Mix, SD 9,319  $44,104 698 244 461 693

Douglas, SD Douglas, SD 2,940 $52,543 224 38 92 205

Gregory, SD 4,209 $42,679 400 113 231 353

Hutchinson, SD Hutchinson, SD 7,277  $49,583 436 120 252 398

Notes:

These counties are included in all data sets with the exception of those counties located in lowa. Counties in lowa are only included in Census and Mortality data sets.

These counties have 2010 Census population data, but do not have 2011 — 2015 ACS socioeconomic data available for Al alone or in combination. These counties are included in Census
(when possible), Infectious Disease, Maternal Child Health, and Mortality data sets.

These counties do not have 2010 Census population data and do not have 2011 — 2015 ACS socioeconomic data available for Al alone or in combination. These counties are not included in
Census and Infectious Disease data sets but are included in Maternal Child Health and Mortality data sets.

*https://data.hrsa.gov/maps/fact-sheet-maps/

**https://data.hrsa.gov/tools/data-explorer
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